THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER AS REQUIRED BY LAW NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525(5)

APN: 1420-07-610-041

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements to:

Harold C. Mathis and Joann E. Mathis Revocable Trust 3572 Loam Lane CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89705

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
Rec:\$35.00
Total:\$35.00
A+ DOCUMENTS INC

2019-929309 05/21/2019 10:00 AM

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

JOANN E. MATHIS, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. By instrument dated May 19, 2001, HAROLD C. MATHIS and JOANN E. MATHIS executed the HAROLD C. MATHIS and JOANN E. MATHIS REVOCABLE TRUST (incorrectly shown on Document 2017-904878 as the HAROLD C. MATHIS and JOANN ETHEL MATHIS REVOCABLE TRUST DATED April 25, 2001.)
- 2. Said Trust appointed me to serve as sole Successor Trustee upon the death or incapacity of HAROLD C. MATHIS.
- 3. HAROLD C. MATHIS deceased on March 6, 2019, at Carson City, Nevada a resident of Douglas County, Nevada. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a certified copy of the death certificate of said HAROLD C. MATHIS.
- 4. Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, I have assumed the responsibilities of sole Successor Trustee.
- 5. The following described real property is part of the Trust estate: See Exhibit "B" attached and is commonly known as 3572 Loam Lane.
- 6. I am authorized under the terms of the Trust and applicable provisions of the Nevada Revised Statutes to act as the Successor Trustee with respect to the Trust's interest in the described property.
- 7. No other person has a right to the interest of the Trust in the described property.

8. The described property shall be transferred to me as Successor Trustee.

Executed this 20th day of May 2019, at Carson City, Nevada.

JOANN E. MATHIS, Successor Trustee

State of Nevada) CARSON CITY)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on May 20, 2019, by JOANN E. MATHIS I, Successor Trustee.

NOTARY PUBLIC



THIS JURAT IS ATTACHED TO AN AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE DATED May 20, 2019



STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

							\	
	LE NO. 4070841	CE	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH			2019004841 STATE FILE NUMBER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MID	DLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2 DATE OF DEATH (M		COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Harold Carl		MATHIS		March 06, 1	2019	Douglas	
BLACK INK	3b CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street ard 3e If Hosp						OP/Emer Rm 4 SEX	
DECEDENT	Carson City		3572 Loam	Lane	Inpatient(Spe	Home	Male	
DEGEDENT	5 RACE (Specify)	lar. ir.	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic		MOS I DAYS	OURS MINS	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	White				39	June 15, 1929		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country) \/\lambda /isconsin		9b CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATI United States 18		STATUS (Specify) 12 SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Lest name Joann Ethel NEt			
INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	name country) Wisconsin 13 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a USUAL OCCUPAT			100	Marco	The state of the s	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	NOF PHARMACIST				PHARMACY Forces? Yes			
ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b	COUNTY	15¢ CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d	STREET AND NUMBER		15e 'NSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
L>	Nevada	Douglas	Carson C		72 Loam Lane		or No) Yes	
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fire	•	/	17 MOTHE	R/PARENT - NAME (First		7%. 79	
	Carl William MAT		18b MAILING AD	DRESS (Street o		Gladys Rose LEHMAN F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)		
	Joann E M	•	TOD WATERIO ADI	45		r.b. No, City of Town State, Zip) Im Lane Carson City. Nevada 89705		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO	VAL OTHER (Specify) 19b (EMETERY OR CREMA			19c LOCATION City or Town State		
DISPOSITION	Cremation		7%	enry's Cremato		Guidell City Herada Care i		
				NERAL DIRECTOF 20c NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY E NUMBER Neptune Society of Reno			D	
			FD8	794. 794.	45			
TRADE CALL	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED FD870 5890 S Virginia St. Suite 4-E Reno NV 89502 LL TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS							
	21a To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due							
CERTIFIER	21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da March 13, 2019	05:05	E 8 22b C	E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c		DUR OF DEATH		
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING (Type or Print)	1	2 3	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/	N.	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)		
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b LICENSE NUMBER Nita Schwartz MD 710 W. Washington St. Carson City, NV 89703 9114							
REGISTRAR	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	ANGELICA RA		24b DATE RECE (Mo/Day/Yr)	IVED BY REGISTRAR		TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (SIGNATURE AUTHEN		The state of	March 13, 2019	YES	∐ NO X	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Cerebral A	ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE F therosclerosis	PER LINE FOR (a). (b), 7	4ND (c))			Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF.					Interval between onset and death	
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE		A CONSEQUENCE OF		///			Interval between onset and death	
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		A CONSEQUENCE OF	<u></u>				Interval between onset and death	
/ /	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1 26 AUTOPSY (Spec. 27 WAS C REFERRE (Specify Y							
	28a ACC , SUICIDE, HOM , UNDET OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	8b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c HOUR OF IN	IURY 28d DESCR	IBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED	.1 . ,	1 140	

STATE REGISTRAR

VRS-Rev-20120523a



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28e INJURY AT WORK (Specify | 28f, PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office | 28g, LOCATION | Yes or No) | building, etc (Specify)

DATE ISSUED:

MAR 22 2019

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

STATE REGISTRAR



EXHIBIT B

Lot 24, in Block B, of the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS PHASE 1, a Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 11, 1993, in Book 693, Page 2465, as Document No. 309550.

